ADVANCED PURITY SOLUTIONS    |    MANUAL
Aramus™ Standard
Bag Assemblies
User manual
1
ARAMUS STANDARD BAG ASSEMBLIES
User Manual  |  Rev. E 01/26  |  Entegris, Inc.
TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARAMUS STANDARD BAG ASSEMBLIES
7User Manual  |  Rev. E 01/26  |  Entegris, Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Aramus Standard Bag Assemblies (2-port): part number
 SU - 2D -                    -
Notes: Assemblies sold sterilized. Assembly temperature
performance is component-dependent. Assemblies are
individually double-bagged.
*Not a standard product, but is available upon request.
Fasteners
O	=	�Oetiker SS
ear clamps
B	=	�BarbLock
clamps
Z	 =	Zip ties*
Product family
SU	=	Single-use
Product type
2D	=	2D bag
Volume
0.004	=	4 mL
0.020	=	20 mL
0.050	=	50 mL
0.100	=	100 mL
0.250	=	250 mL
Tube material
F	=	AdvantaFlex thermoplastic elastomer
P	=	AdvantaSil silicone
S	=	Tygon silicone
T	=	C-Flex 374 elastomer
Tube length
0	=	6"
1	=	12"
2	=	18"
3	=	24"
Main connectors
L11	 =	Luer–1: female	 1: female
L12	=	Luer–1: female	 2: male
L22	=	Luer–2: male	 2: male
8
ARAMUS STANDARD BAG ASSEMBLIES
User Manual  |  Rev. E 01/26  |  Entegris, Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
Aramus Standard Bag Assemblies (3-port): part number
 SU - 2D -                    -
B
A
B
A
Product family
SU	=	Single-use
Product type
2D	=	2D bag
Volume
 00.5	=	500 mL
0001	=	1 L
0002	=	2 L
0005	=	5 L
0010	=	10 L
0020	=	20 L
0050	=	50 L*
Tube length
0	=	6"
1	=	12"
2	=	18"
3	=	24"
Main connectors
	 CFM	=	MPC – A: female	 B: male
	 CFF	=	MPC – A: female	 B: female
	 CMF	=	MPC – A: male	 B: female
	CMM	=	MPC – A: male	 B: male
Note: See drawing below for A and B indicators
for part numbers
Sample connectors
1	=	Luer female
2	=	Luer male
Notes: Assemblies sold sterilized. Assembly temperature
performance is component-dependent. Assemblies are
individually double-bagged.
*Not a standard product, but is available upon request.
Fasteners
O	=	�Oetiker SS
ear clamps
B	=	�BarbLock
clamps
Z	 =	Zip ties*
Tube material
F	=	AdvantaFlex thermoplastic elastomer
P	=	AdvantaSil silicone
S	=	Tygon silicone
T	=	C-Flex 374 elastomer
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
Aramus Subassemblies (2-port): part number
 SU - 2D -          -U
Product family
SU	=	Single-use
Product type
2D	=	2D bag
Volume
0.004	=	4 mL
0.020	=	20 mL
0.050	=	50 mL
0.100	=	100 mL
0.250	=	250 mL
Note: Subassemblies sold unsterilized.
Aramus Subassemblies (3-port): part number
 SU - 2D - 	     -U
Product family
SU	=	Single-use
Product type
2D	=	2D bag
Volume
 00.5	=	500 mL
0001	=	1 L
0002	=	2 L
0005	=	5 L
0010	=	10 L
0020	=	20 L
0050	=	50 L*
Note: Subassemblies sold unsterilized.
*Not a standard product, but is available upon request.
ARAMUS SINGLE-USE 2D BAG ASSEMBLIES
9User Manual |  Rev. B 03/20  |  Entegris, Inc.
10
ARAMUS STANDARD BAG ASSEMBLIES
User Manual  |  Rev. E 01/26  |  Entegris, Inc.
ARAMUS ASSEMBLY SECONDARY CONTAINMENT
—
Entegris has a variety of secondary containment
options for Aramus single-use bag assemblies to
support freezing applications across cell banking,
fill and storage of intermediates and bulk drug,
and cryogenic shipment.
CASSETTES AND OVERWRAPS
Entegris cassette and overwrap solutions allow you
to protect and store your high value product in liquid
nitrogen applications. When used with Aramus single-
use bag assemblies, our cassette and overwrap
solutions reduce risk of product loss, contamination,
or compromised quality. The aluminum cassettes
provide rigidity during handling and greater protection
during freezing, storage, and thawing operations.
The EVA overwraps provide a liquid barrier between
the Aramus bag and liquid nitrogen, and also act as
a mode of secondary containment.
Ordering Information
Aramus bag
chamber size
Recommended
cassette PN
Minimum order
quantity and order
increment
Aramus estimated fill
volume (in cassette)
Recommended
EVA overwrap
Minimum order
quantity and order
increment
20 mL SU-FS-0.05-C2 5 20 mL SU-OW-01-14-30-S 10
36 mL SU-FS-0.04-C2 5 36 mL SU-OW-01-09-18-S 10
50 mL SU-FS-0.05-C2 5 50 mL SU-OW-01-14-30-S 10
80 mL SU-FS-0.08-C2 5 80 mL SU-OW-01-14-30-S 10
100 mL SU-FS-0.10-C2 5 100 mL SU-OW-01-14-30-S 10
250 mL SU-FS-0.25-C2 5 200 mL SU-OW-01-14-30-S 10
500 mL SU-FS-0.50-C2 5 350 mL SU-OW-01-17-38-S 10
1 L SU-FS-0001-C2 5 –* SU-OW-01-20-38-S 10
2 L SU-FS-0002-C2 5 –* SU-OW-01-28-50-S 10
*�Contact Entegris technical support for additional questions regarding the above information. In addition, contact Entegris to determine
the optimal configurations for your specific needs as well as details on instructions for use.
NOTE: For Aramus assemblies smaller than 20 mL, multiple configurations are possible. Contact your Entegris account
manager for help configuring the best solution for your application.

your product loss by assuring your high-value material
and intermediates are protected.
Ordering Information
Size Part number Description
Minimum order
quantity and delivery
increment
9.5 L SU-MP-000L1 Entegris Plate Freezing Shell, 9.5 L Aramus 2
SU-MP-FF-000L1-50 50% partial fill foam, Entegris Plate Freezing Shell, 9.5 L Aramus 2
SU-MP-FF-000L1-100 Replacement foam, Entegris Plate Freezing Shell, 9.5 L Aramus 4
11.5 L SU-MP-000L2 Entegris Plate Freezing Shell, 11.5 L Aramus 2
SU-MP-FF-000L2-50 50% partial fill foam, Entegris Plate Freezing Shell, 11.5 L Aramus 2
SU-MP-FF-000L2-100 Replacement foam, Entegris Plate Freezing Shell, 11.5 L Aramus 4
Both
Sizes
SU-MP-P-0001 10-pack retainment pins for Entegris Plate Freezing Shells 1
NOTE: Please contact your Entegris account manager for partial foam configuration.
Please reference the Plate Freezing Shells User Guide for product use recommendations.
129 Concord Road
Billerica, MA 01821